
1  August 2022 

 

 

 

ALDENHAM SCHOOL - TRANSPORT ROUTES 

 

 

Route 1 – Hearn’s/Venture Time AM 

collect 

Time PM* 

Tues -Thurs 

17.30 depart 

Time PM*  

Mon & Fri – 

16.45 depart 

Rickmansworth: Bus stop C, next to entrance of Waitrose & Station car park 07:30 18:20 17:40 

Croxley Green: Outside Croxley LT Station 07:38 18:10 17:34 

Watford: Two Bridges bus stop on dual carriageway (Watford 

Rd) towards Watford (am only) 

07:41   

Watford (L): Bus stop (lay-by) Watford Road opposite The 

Harvester (pm only) 

 18:06 17:30 

Watford (L): Town Hall roundabout, next to the Library 07:48 17:59 17:23 

 

 

 

 

 

Route 3 – MET Time AM Time PM* 

Tues -Thurs 

17.30 

Time PM*  

Mon & Fri – 

16.45 

Hadley Wood: Beech Hill bus stop B (AM), bus stop C (PM) 07:15 18:33 18:03 

Cockfosters:  Local train station 07:18 18:30 18:00 

Cockfosters:  Cat Hill, bus stop Heddon Court Avenue (stop L) 
near Mansfield Avenue 

07:21 18:25 17:55 

East Barnet Village: Bus stop outside Co-Op 07:23 18:22 17:52 

Lyonsdown Road: Opposite Hasluck Gardens   07:26 18:19 17:46 

Totteridge: Totteridge and Whetstone LT Station 07:36 18:10 17:39 

Totteridge Village: The Orange Tree Public House 07:39 18:06 17:34 

Totteridge: Grange Avenue Bus Stop 07:41 18:02 17:32 

Totteridge Common: St Edwards College 07:44 18:00 17:30 

Mill Hill: Lawrence Street, bus stop U opposite junction with 

Uphill Road. 

07:48 17:55 17:23 

 

 

 

Route 2 - Hearn’s/Venture  Time AM Time PM*  

Tues -Thurs 

17.30 

Time PM*  

Mon & Fri – 

16.45 

Moffats Lane: Bus Stop by Moffats Close (am only) / Bus Stop 

by Mymms Drive (pm only) 

07:15  18:31  17:59 

Brookmans Park: Brookmans Ave layby opposite Co-op 07:17 18:33Last stop PM only 17:57 

Hawkshead Road: opposite top of Osborne Road (am only) 

‘Osborne Road’ stop after Fairview Road (pm only) 

07:21 18:29 17:53 

Potters Bar: High Street, lay-by opposite Bus Garage.  07:23 18:26 17:50 

Hadley Green: Great North Road, bus stop before the junction 

with Wagon Road 

07:29 18:18 17:42 

Hadley Green: Great North Road, junction of Dury Road.  07:31 18:15 17:40 

High Barnet: High Street, outside Toy Galaxy, Bus Stop D (am 

only / Bus stop B outside KFC (pm only)  

07:37 18:12 17:37 

Arkley: Barnet Road, outside The Arkley Public House  07:42 18:08 17:32 

Arkley: Barnet Road, bus stop outside The Gate Public House 07:43 18:05 17:29 

Stirling Corner: Furzehill Road bus stop before Ashley Drive 07:48  17:58 17:23 

Borehamwood (L): Shenley Road, outside The Alfred Arms 07:55 17:55 17:19 



2  August 2022 

 

 

Route 4 - MET Time AM Time PM* 

Tues -Thurs 

17.30 

Time PM*  

Mon & Fri – 

16.45 

Wembley: Asda Car Park, Bus Stop S 07:15 18:27 18:06 

Wembley Park Drive: Empire Way, Bus Stop A (am only) / 

Empire Way, Bus Stop J (pm only) 

07:18 18:25 17:51 

Wembley Park Drive : Bus stop N junction Wembley Hill Road 07:20  18:20 17:49 

Preston Road Station: AM Bus stop PA PM Bus Stop PB (outside the 

station) 
07:24  18:15 17:42 

Kingsbury:  The Mall, outside Fire/Ambulance Station 07:30  18:10 17:35 

Queensbury:  Honeypot Lane, opposite Morrisons 07:35  18:05 17:31 

Canons Park (L):  Honeypot Lane, bus stop opposite Bramble 

Close. 

07:38  17:55 17:23 

Stanmore (L):  London Road, lay-by opposite LT Station. 07:50  17:50 17:19 

Stanmore (L): London Road, Bus Stop H (am only) 07.52   

Return Journey: Elstree (L):  Bus stop outside Roberts Sweet 

Shop (pm only) 

 17:40 17:07 

   

 

Route 5 – Hearn’s/Venture Time AM Time PM* 

Tues -Thurs 

17.30 

Time PM*  

Mon & Fri – 

16.45 

Harrow on the Hill:  Headstone Road, outside Doctors surgery & 

Pharmacy 
07:15 18:22 17:45 

North Harrow:  Bus stop outside Tesco Express, Pinner Road 07:22 18:20 17:40 

North Harrow: Post Office near the Gym Group 07:25 18:16 17:35 

Pinner:  Marsh Road, bus stop at the end of West End Avenue 07:27 18:10 17:29 

Pinner: Elm Park Road, bus stop at the end of West End Lane 07:30 18:04 17:26 

Pinner:  Uxbridge Road, junction with Paines Lane 07:33 18:03 17:24 

Hatch End:  Uxbridge Road, bus stop outside Sea Pebbles 

Restaurant 

07:36 18:01 17:22 

Harrow Weald:  Uxbridge Road, bus stop near Belsize Rd 07:42 17:55 17:17 

 

 

Route 6 - MET Time AM Time PM* 

Tues -Thurs 

17.30 

Time PM*  

Mon & Fri – 

16.45 

St James Primary School:  Opposite St Lukes Hospital, 

Woodside Avenue 

07:15  18:24 17:50 

A1000 (Grt Nrth Rd) : Sussex Gardens (am only) 07:20    

Return Journey: Woodside Avenue: A1000 (Grt North Rd) 

entrance into Woodside Avenue (pm only) 

 18:21 17:48 

Bishops Avenue: Bus Stop B just into Bishops Avenue 07:22    

Return Journey: Opposite bus stop B in Bishops Avenue  18:19 17:45 

Hampstead Garden Suburb Market Place: Bus stop outside 

Medivet on Lyttleton Road (am only)      

07:25    

Return Journey: Bus stop on Lyttleton Road outside Market 

Place shops (pm only)                              

 18:16 17:41 

Falloden Way:  Lay-by near to Brookland Rise bus stop 07:26  18:14 17:40 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3  August 2022 

 

Route 7 – Hearn’s/Venture Time AM Time PM* 

Tues -Thurs 

17.30 

Time PM*  

Mon & Fri – 

16.45 

Ruislip:  Eastcote Road, outside St Martin’s Church 07:15 18:30 17:54 

Bury Street:  Bus stop north of Ladygate Lane 07:19 18:27 17:52 

Ducks Hill Road:  Junction of Jackets Lane 07:24 18:22 17:48 

Northwood:  Rickmansworth Road, bus stop near Dene Road 07:27 18:19 17:45 

Green Lane:  Bus lay-by outside Grosvenor Gallery 07:31 18:16 17:42 

Watford Road: Bus stop, where Sandy Lane joins Watford 

Road, nearly opposite The Woods 

07:32 18:14 17:39 

Sandy Lane:  Bus lay-by near Westbury Road 07:35 18:11 17:37 

Oxhey: (L)  Bus stop opposite Oxhey Road and in front of 

Oxhey Park 

07:45 18:06 17:29 

Oxhey: (L)  Eastbury Road, bus stop opposite St Matthew’s 

Church 

07:48 18:04 17:26 

Aldenham Road (L):  Bus lay-by near junction with Aldenham 

Road and The Avenue 

07:53 17:58 17:20 

 

 

Route 8 – Hearn’s/Venture Time AM Time PM* 

Tues -Thurs 

17.30 

Time PM* 

Mon & Fri – 

16.45 

Regents Park Road: Bus Stop TR between Fitzalan Road and 

Allandale Avenue 

07:17 18:32  17:56 

Gravel Hill: Bus Stop L 07:20 18:29  17:53 

Hendon Lane: Crooked Usage Bus Stop 07:24 17:26  17:51 

The Quadrant: Outside Hammonds Coach Works in Parson 

Street 

07:30 18:21  17:43 

Hendon Hall: Bus Stop outside Hendon hall Hotel Parson 

Street 

07:32 18:19  17:41 

Mill Hill, junction of Flower Lane and The Broadway 07:46 18:05  17:30 

Edgware (L):  Hale Lane, opposite the Petrol Garage (near 

Harvester) 

07:49 18:02  17:27 

Edgware (L):  Stonegrove, (A5) jct. Cannons Drive 07:55 17:55  17:22 

  

  

Route 9 – MET Time AM Time PM* 

Tues -Thurs 

17.30 

Time PM*  

Mon & Fri – 

16.45 

Northchurch: High Street / Midcot Way (Lay-By) 07:15 18:56 18:16 

Berkhamsted: King’s Road (lay-by) 07:18 18:50 18:10 

Berkhamsted: High Street, Swing Gate Lane Bus Stop by the 

Esso Petrol Station (am only) 

07:21   

Return Journey: Berkhamsted: Bus Stop outside Swing Gate 

Infant School (pm only) 

 18:40 18:09 

Bourne End: Watermill Hotel 07:25 18:38 18:07 

Boxmoor: Opposite VP Autoservices 07:28 18:34 18:04 

Hemel Hempstead: London Road, opposite Hemel 

Hempstead Station 

07:30 18:30 18:03 

Hemel Hempstead: Two Waters, Bus stop opposite Aldi 07:32 18:26 18:01 

Apsley: Two Water Road, bus stop opposite McDonalds 07:38 18:24 17:59 

Apsley: London Road, Rucklers Lane Bus Stop (HP3 9TD) 07:40 18:22 17:53 

Kings Langley: High street / Vicarage Lane Bus Stop (lay-by) 07:42 18:20 17:51 

Hunton Bridge: Opposite Langleybury Church 07:52 18:12 17:40 

 



4  August 2022 

 

Route 10 – MET Time 

AM 

Time PM*  

Tues -Thurs 

17.30 

Time PM*  

Mon & Fri  

16.45 

St Albans: St Albans Girls School 07:30 18:15 

 

17:42 

St Albans: Chime Square and St Peter’s Street Bus Stop 07:35 18:10 17:36 

St Albans: St Peter’s Street, Waterstones lay-by 07:40 18:03 17:28 

St Albans: Abbey Line Railway Station 07:43 18:00 17:26 

St Albans: Watling Street, on the corner of Mount Drive – bus 

stop 

07:49 17:52 17:15 

Frogmore: Minster Court bus stop, near Frederick Place 07:51 17:49 17:05 

Colney Street (L): Halian Veterinary Practice / Old Parkbury 

Lane 

07:55 17:45 17:00 

Radlett (L): Recreation Ground stop B (AM), bus stop C (PM) 08:00 17:40 16.55 

Radlett (L): Bus stop in High Street opposite The Red House 

Surgery (am only) 

08:05   

Return Journey: Radlett (L): Watling Street, bus stop Post 

Office (pm only) 

 17:35 16:50 

 

 

(L) = Local Charge 

Time PM* = Please note that timings to these stops depend on traffic. 

 

Monday and Friday: School finishes at 16:40. Transport will depart Aldenham 

approximately at 16:45. 

 

Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday: School finishes at 17:20. Transport will depart 

Aldenham approximately at 17:30. 

 

Please note we reserve the right to modify the timetable when necessary                            

 

    


